
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-2622 Name: Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding
- District, County of Alameda, East Bay Innovations
- Project Search Program - Oakland Adult and
Career Education Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:11/4/2022 Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: Final action:11/30/2022 11/30/2022

Enactment date: 11/30/2022 22-2040Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) by
and between the District, under its Adult and Career Education Department (OUSD/ACE), the County
of Alameda, and East Bay Innovations, Oakland, CA, for the Parties to continue to collaborate to
replicate and build on the success of the Project SEARCH Program, Children’s Hospital Medical
Center in Cincinnati, Ohio, a Career Technical Education Program, committed to maximizing learning
potential with students with intellectual, physical, emotional and learning differences by implementing
curriculum within the context of work experiences, … via the Oakland Adult and Career Education
Department, extending the term of the Agreement from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2022 through
June 30, 2025, at no cost to the District. All other terms and conditions of the MOU remain in full force
and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-2622 Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding - District, County of Alameda, East
Bay Innovations - Project Search Program - Oakland Adult and Career Education Department

Contact:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education11/30/2022 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

